

# City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

### **Agenda**

## **Education, Innovation & Growth Committee**

Chairperson Betsy Sundermann Vice Chair Jan-Michele Lemon Kearney Councilmember David Mann Councilmember Wendell Young

Wednesday, September 1, 2021

9:30 AM

Council Chambers, Room 300

#### **SPECIAL MEETING**

#### SUPPLEMENTAL ITEMS

**5.** 202102680

**ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY)**, dated 9/1/2021, submitted by Councilmember Sundermann, from Andrew Garth, City Solicitor, TO SUBMIT to the electors of the City of Cincinnati an amendment to the Charter of the City of Cincinnati that would require approval by Council to commence litigation on behalf of the City of Cincinnati or any of its officials; limit the compensation for members of Council to the amount equal to the median family income for the City of Cincinnati; require candidates for Mayor and Council to be residents of the City of Cincinnati for at least one year prior to assuming office; provide that the successor to a member of Council who dies, resigns, or is removed shall be the candidate who received the highest number of votes but was not declared elected to Council; require the Mayor to assign legislative proposals to the appropriate committee no later than thirty days after being filed with the Clerk; provide that the Mayor and members of Council are personally liable for violations of state law regarding open meetings or public records where the violation was purposeful, knowing, in bad faith, or in a wanton or reckless manner; and provide for the removal of the Mayor as provided by state law and other processes, by amending existing Sections 3, 4, 4a and 4b of Article II, "Legislative Power," and amending Section 2 of Article III, "Mayor," and enacting new Section 11 of Article IV, "Executive and Administrative Service," and Section 2c of Article IX, "Nominations and Elections."

<u>Sponsors:</u> Sundermann <u>Attachments:</u> <u>Transmittal</u>

Ordinance

**6.** 202102681

**COMMUNICATION**, submitted by the Clerk of Council from Sherry L. Poland, Director of Elections, Hamilton County, Ohio verifying 5,237 valid signatures on a Petition for Submission of Proposed Amendment to Charter - Petition #21-5004, an amendment to the charter of the City of Cincinnati.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Clerk of Council <u>Attachments:</u> Communication

ADJOURNMENT